

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5710/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in WP No.2/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SUNITA S.ADVANI AND ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

LAVA BHARGAVA AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swaraj Kaushal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Bandhopdhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salman Khursheed, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Tehmina Punwani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Amita Rajora, Adv.

Ms. Puja Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice. Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

Status quo as regards possession be maintained till further orders.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master