

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2931 OF 2007

SUNITA S. ADVANI AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAVA BHARGAVA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.for
Mr. Shailendra Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.for
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

However, on the facts of the case, we grant nine months' time to the appellants to vacate the premises in dispute on furnishing usual undertaking before this Court within six weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2931 OF 2007

Sunita S. Advani & Anr.

..Appellants

versus

Lava Bhargava & Anr.

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and

having perused the record, we find no merit in the Civil Appeal and it is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

However, on the facts of the case, we grant nine months' time to the appellants to vacate the premises in dispute on furnishing usual undertaking before this Court within six weeks from today.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 15, 2010

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]